		Year 25/26			
Name	Unit	Fee	GST	Fee	Statutory
		(excl. GST)		(incl. GST)	-

CEMETERY

Note: For Council to repurchase unused burial plots, it will be dependant on the grave location/accessibilty and will be calculated at 50% of current value or original purchase price whichever is greater. Plots can only be sold back to Council in accordance with the Cemeteries and Crematoria Act 2013 No 105

Offences relating to conduct in cemeteries Section 70 Cemeteries and Crematoria Act 2013 No 105 A person must not, without lawful authority, in a cemetery:

- (a) disturb or interrupt any service, procession or cortege or
- (b) inter any human remains or scatter/inter ashes without permission from the grave owner and Council.

All cemetery fees stated below are charged for Monday to Friday between the hours of 9.30am and 3.30pm. Other times are by arrangement. Please note, genealogy searches can take between 5-10 working days unless for a request for burial.

Please note: Due to the geological rock within the cemetery, all graves are sold initially for a single depth grave. If a request is made for a double depth grave (for 2 full body interments) it is the Funeral Directors responsibility to ensure the family are aware this may not be possible. Council accepts NO liability if for any reason the Gravedigger is unable to reach a double depth. Gravediggers should employ a pre-dig strategy prior to the burial date to mitigate the risk. Council does not provide grave digging services, the grave digger must be approved by Council.

Castle Hill Cemetery

Council does not supply grave digging services, monuments or brass plagues to place onto slopers.

Purchase of new standard adult grave in the Monumental/Headstone Area	per site	\$11,670.00	\$0.00	\$11,670.00	N
Purchase of new infant grave in the Monumental Area	per site	\$5,530.00	\$0.00	\$5,530.00	N
Purchase of new standard adult grave in the Lawn Grave Area (Designated Interment Industry Scheme Basic Burial Site)	per site	\$6,914.00	\$0.00	\$6,914.00	N
Purchase of new infant grave in the Lawn Grave Area	per site	\$3,555.00	\$0.00	\$3,555.00	N
Purchase of Ash Lawn plot	per site	\$4,672.00	\$0.00	\$4,672.00	N
Columbarium Wall	per placement	\$4,795.00	\$0.00	\$4,795.00	N
Please note: Council do not supply inscriptions for plaque. Please contact the Council Cemetery Officer for n		ns apply in regard	ds to the letteri	ng/size and ma	terial of
Scattering of Ashes into Ash Gardens	each	\$349.09	\$34.91	\$384.00	N
Granite plaque (not including inscription)	each	\$290.91	\$29.09	\$320.00	N
Memorial Path x1	each	\$2,180.00	\$0.00	\$2,180.00	N
Vaults (4 x 4)	each	\$80,010.00	\$0.00	\$80,010.00	N
DA charges apply for building of vaults. Please contact the Council Cemetery Officer for r	more information.				
Attendance and administration fee for an interment into a vault, tomb or mausoleum	each	\$2,186.36	\$218.64	\$2,405.00	N
Attendance of Interment including the reinstatement of the site (for a grave owned prior to 1 July 2019 and including second interments)	each	\$2,186.36	\$218.64	\$2,405.00	N
Attend interment of ashes	each	\$490.91	\$49.09	\$540.00	N
Installation of Plaque	per plaque	\$343.64	\$34.36	\$378.00	N
Supply and Installation of concrete sloper and plaque placement	each	\$680.00	\$68.00	\$748.00	N
Perpetual Maintenance Fee	each	\$1,240.91	\$124.09	\$1,365.00	N

Name	Unit	Fee (excl. GST)	Year 25/26 GST	Fee (incl. GST)	Statuto
Cootle I III Cometem Comme					
Castle Hill Cemetery [continued]					
Double tomb	each	\$54,750.00	\$0.00	\$54,750.00	
Crypts Double	each	\$54,750.00	\$0.00	\$54,750.00	
Memorial Wall	each	\$318.00	\$0.00	\$318.00	
Bush Rock Memorial Garden - Single	each	\$2,960.00	\$0.00	\$2,960.00	
Bush Rock Memorial Garden - Double (for 2 ash placements)	each	\$5,460.00	\$0.00	\$5,460.00	
Bush Rock Memorial Garden - Family (for 4 ash placements)	each	\$9,460.00	\$0.00	\$9,460.00	
Sandstone sites (4 ash placements)	each	\$17,595.00	\$0.00	\$17,595.00	
Sandstone sites (2 ash placements)	each	\$11,465.00	\$0.00	\$11,465.00	
Community Vaults					
Indoor Level 1 & 4	per single crypt	\$45,892.00	\$0.00	\$45,892.00	
Indoor Level 2 & 3	per single crypt	\$55,892.00	\$0.00	\$55,892.00	
Outdoor Level 1 & 4	per single crypt	\$35,892.00	\$0.00	\$35,892.00	
Outdoor Level 2 & 3	per single crypt	\$45,892.00	\$0.00	\$45,892.00	
Infant Grave Site	per site	\$2,594.00	\$0.00	\$2,594.00	
Standard Adult Grave Site	per site	\$3,705.00	\$0.00	\$3,705.00	
Bariatric Grave Site	per site	\$4,631.00	\$0.00	\$4,631.00	
Interment fee for grave site	each	\$2,186.36	\$218.64	\$2,405.00	
Attendant interment of ashes	each	\$490.91	\$49.09	\$540.00	
Columbarium Wall	per placement	\$2,675.00	\$0.00	\$2,675.00	
Installation of Plaque (including Sloper)	per plaque	\$1,463.64	\$146.36	\$1,610.00	
Perpetual Maintenance Fee	each	\$1,240.91	\$124.09	\$1,365.00	
General Cemetery Charges					
Transfer of Right of Burial	each	\$338.00	\$0.00	\$338.00	
Transfer of Right of Burial Application for a new inscription	each each	\$338.00 \$307.27	\$0.00 \$30.73	\$338.00 \$338.00	
Application for a new inscription	each	\$307.27	\$30.73	\$338.00	
Application for a new inscription Permission to erect a monument on a grave		·			
•	each	\$307.27	\$30.73	\$338.00	
Application for a new inscription Permission to erect a monument on a grave DA charges apply for building of vaults	each each each visit	\$307.27 \$672.00 \$480.00	\$30.73 \$0.00 \$48.00	\$338.00 \$672.00	
Application for a new inscription Permission to erect a monument on a grave DA charges apply for building of vaults Surcharge - weekends	each each each visit	\$307.27 \$672.00 \$480.00	\$30.73 \$0.00 \$48.00	\$338.00 \$672.00	
Application for a new inscription Permission to erect a monument on a grave DA charges apply for building of vaults Surcharge - weekends Castle Hill and Sackville Cemeteries; weekends and	each each each visit public holidays surcharg each visit	\$307.27 \$672.00 \$480.00 ge in addition to \$600.00	\$30.73 \$0.00 \$48.00 the above. \$60.00	\$338.00 \$672.00 \$528.00	
Permission to erect a monument on a grave DA charges apply for building of vaults Surcharge - weekends Castle Hill and Sackville Cemeteries; weekends and Surcharge - public holidays	each each each visit public holidays surcharg each visit	\$307.27 \$672.00 \$480.00 ge in addition to \$600.00	\$30.73 \$0.00 \$48.00 the above. \$60.00	\$338.00 \$672.00 \$528.00	
Application for a new inscription Permission to erect a monument on a grave DA charges apply for building of vaults Surcharge - weekends Castle Hill and Sackville Cemeteries; weekends and Surcharge - public holidays Castle Hill and Sackville Cemeteries; weekends and	each each each visit public holidays surcharg each visit public holidays surcharg	\$307.27 \$672.00 \$480.00 ge in addition to \$600.00 ge in addition to	\$30.73 \$0.00 \$48.00 the above. \$60.00 the above.	\$338.00 \$672.00 \$528.00 \$660.00	
Application for a new inscription Permission to erect a monument on a grave DA charges apply for building of vaults Surcharge - weekends Castle Hill and Sackville Cemeteries; weekends and Surcharge - public holidays Castle Hill and Sackville Cemeteries; weekends and Late Fee	each each each visit public holidays surcharg each visit public holidays surcharg	\$307.27 \$672.00 \$480.00 ge in addition to \$600.00 ge in addition to \$461.82	\$30.73 \$0.00 \$48.00 the above. \$60.00 the above. \$46.18	\$338.00 \$672.00 \$528.00 \$660.00 \$508.00	
Application for a new inscription Permission to erect a monument on a grave DA charges apply for building of vaults Surcharge - weekends Castle Hill and Sackville Cemeteries; weekends and Surcharge - public holidays Castle Hill and Sackville Cemeteries; weekends and Late Fee Interment Services Levy - Ash Interment Interment Services Levy - Burial	each each each visit public holidays surcharg each visit public holidays surcharg each each each	\$307.27 \$672.00 \$480.00 ge in addition to \$600.00 ge in addition to \$461.82 \$63.00	\$30.73 \$0.00 \$48.00 the above. \$60.00 the above. \$46.18 \$6.30	\$338.00 \$672.00 \$528.00 \$660.00 \$508.00 \$69.30	
Application for a new inscription Permission to erect a monument on a grave DA charges apply for building of vaults Surcharge - weekends Castle Hill and Sackville Cemeteries; weekends and Surcharge - public holidays Castle Hill and Sackville Cemeteries; weekends and Late Fee Interment Services Levy - Ash Interment	each each each visit public holidays surcharg each visit public holidays surcharg each each each	\$307.27 \$672.00 \$480.00 ge in addition to \$600.00 ge in addition to \$461.82 \$63.00	\$30.73 \$0.00 \$48.00 the above. \$60.00 the above. \$46.18 \$6.30	\$338.00 \$672.00 \$528.00 \$660.00 \$508.00 \$69.30	